

CS 694/24

ATUL KUMAR JAIN VS. SAHIL NAGPAL

25.11.2024

Fresh suit for recovery received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms. Archana Srivastava.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant, on filing of PF and RC as well as through all other permissible modes **within 7 days from today**, returnable for **16.01.2025**

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

25.11.2024 (mk)