

CS 694/24

ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL

16.01.2025

Pr. Ms. Archana Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
appearing through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that there is no document on record, which requires admission-denial.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :-

(1) Whether the suit is liable to be dismissed, being barred by limitation ? OPD

(2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover an amount of Rs.6,52,600/- from the defendant ? OPP

(3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover interest from the defendant, if yes, at what rate and for what period ? OPP

(4) Relief.

No other issue pressed or arises.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **04.03.2025**.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Evidence be filed by way of affidavit and copy thereof be supplied to opposite party atleast one week before NDOH.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
16.01.2025 (mk)