

CS 694/2024
CNR No. : DLET01-006669-2024
ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL

17.07.2025

Pr. Plaintiff with Ms. Vibha Jain and Ms. Archana Srivastav,
Advocates.
Sh. Gaurav Kohli, Advocate for defendant through V/C.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application under
Order XIV Rule 5 & 3 CPC praying for framing additional
issues. Copy supplied.

Put up the matter for filing of reply and arguments on this
application on 30.08.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/17.07.2025