

CS no.694/24
ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL

30.08.2025

Present: Ms. Vibha Jain and Ms. Archana Srivastava, ld.
counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Yashika Garg, proxy counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel requested for short adjournment stating that main counsel is out of town. Adjournment opposed. Last opportunity granted to the defendant to file reply to application under Order XIV Rule 5 and 3 CPC for framing of additional issues. Let reply be filed atleast three days before the next date date of hearing. Advance copy be given.

No report has been received from Bar Council of Delhi and Shahdara Bar Association in terms of order dated 24.04.2025. Report be awaited.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **13.10.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025