

CS no.694/24

ATUL KUMAR JAIN Vs. SAHIL NAGPAL

13.10.2025

Present: Ms. Vibha Jain and Ms. Archana Srivastav, ld.
counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Kohli, ld. counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Heard on application filed by the plaintiff under
Order XIV Rule 5 and 3 CPC for framing of additional issues.

During course of argument, ld. counsel for the
plaintiff stated that as per instructions, she is not pressing the
application and, therefore, same may be disposed of as dismissed
as withdrawn. Ld. counsel for the defendant has no objection to
withdrawal of the application. Application is dismissed as
withdrawn as not pressed.

An application was moved by plaintiff u/sec. 151
CPC and Contempt of Court Act. Heard. ld. counsel for the
plaintiff stated that she may be permitted to withdraw this
application with liberty to file fresh after making necessary
corrections in the application. Request allowed. Application is
dismissed as withdrawn as not pressed with liberty to file fresh
application after necessary corrections.

Put up on **12.12.2025** PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.10.2025