

CS No. 694/24
Atul Kumar Jain vs. Sahil Nagpal

03.02.2026

Present: None.

Matter was referred to Mediation on 28.01.2026.

Written submissions on behalf of plaintiff regarding conflict of interest of defendants' sole counsel Sh. Gaurav Kohli in conducting cross examination of the plaintiff filed on 28.01.2026.

Put up this matter on **11.03.2026** for awaiting report of the Mediation Cell as well as for further proceedings.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/03.02.2026

At this stage, plaintiff with Ms. Archana Srivastava, advocate and Sh. Rajat Tyagi, advocate for respondent appeared in the court whereas Ms. Vibha Jain, advocate for respondent appeared through VC. They are informed about the order passed and next date of hearing. At joint request of both the counsels, date is changed **13.03.2026**. Date of 11.03.2026 is now cancelled.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/03.02.2026